

August 18, 2021 Web Announcement 2565

## Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies):

## Cochlear Codes to be Open for Billing

Effective with claims with **dates of service on or after September 1, 2021**, the following Cochlear procedure codes will be entered in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) for billing by provider type (PT) 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies). Claims will not be reprocessed as the update is a go-forward change for PT 33.

Procedure Code	Procedure Code Description
L8625	External recharging system for battery for use with cochlear implant or auditory osseointegrated device, replacement only, each
L8692	Auditory osseointegrated device, external sound processor, used without osseointegration, body worn, includes headband or other means of external attachment
L8694	Auditory osseointegrated device, transducer/actuator, replacement only, each